

SURA Welcomes Aida M. Lebbos as General Counsel

For immediate release August 15, 2022

Washington, D.C. — The Southeastern Universities Research Association is pleased to welcome Aida M. Lebbos as the General Counsel. Ms. Lebbos has practiced in the areas of corporate law, government contracting, and technology transactions for over twenty years.

"We're pleased to have Aida join our outstanding team," said Dr. Sean J. Hearne, President and CEO of the Southeastern Universities Research Association. "She will be a vital part of this next phase of SURA's organizational growth and development."

Prior to SURA, Ms. Lebbos was the Associate Vice President for Institutional Compliance & Risk with the University of Maryland Global Campus, where she oversaw enterprise risk management, information governance, policy and data privacy programs, as well as general compliance. She also brings eleven years of experience as in-house legal counsel for the Henry M. Jackson Foundation for the Advancement of Military Medicine, Inc., where she advised on general corporate governance, federal contracts and assistance agreements, regulatory, labor and employment, intellectual property, technology transfer, ethics and compliance, international operations, and litigation.



Aida M. Lebbos

Ms. Lebbos is a graduate of Duke University, where she majored in political science and interned with Duke's Sanford School of Public Policy. She received her law degree, with honors, from the University of Baltimore with highest grade honors in Law & Economics and Professional Responsibility. She completed a graduate certification program in corporate compliance & ethics and is also a graduate of the Association for Corporate Counsel's National Capital Region Leadership Academy.

The <u>Southeastern Universities Research Association (SURA)</u> is a consortium of sixty member universities whose main purpose is to foster collaboration that enhances members' capabilities of undertaking significant, transformative scientific research projects that no single institution or small consortium can handle independently. SURA manages and operates the Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility through Jefferson Science Associates, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of SURA.

Contact: <u>Kerri Norris</u>, Director of Communications at the Southeastern Universities Research Association at: <u>knorris@sura.org</u>